of the construction of a bridge over the Gowanus Canal at Hamilton avenue, in the 
Borough of Brooklyn, City of New York. 

The amount of the award so made to the F. W. Devoe and C. T. Reynolds Cotn-
pany for damage to the premises known as Lot No. 9 in Block 483, Borough of Brook-
lyn, City of New York, is one hundred and seventeen thousand dollars ($117,000), to-
gether with interest thereon from May II, 1905. 

The certificate of award was referred to the Corporation Counsel for advice as to 
the manner of providing means for the payment of the award and interest as recited 
therein. 

Under (late of October 7, 1905.

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of chapter 224 of the Laws of 1905, 

ilie Comptroller be and hereby is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City 
of New York, in the manner provided by section 16g of the Revised Greater New 
York Charter, to the amount of one hundred and twenty thousand five hundred and 
ten dollars ($120,510), for the purpose of providing means to pay the award made by 
the Board of Assessors for damages arising from the change of grade of streets or 
avenues because of the construction of the bridge over the Gowanus canal at Hamilton 
avenue, in the Borough of Brooklyn, City of New York.